RESOLUTION NUMBER _____, SECOND SERIES

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSFER AND CLOSURE OF SMALL CITIES FUND 223

WHEREAS, Small Cities Fund 223 was created for segregation of local small cities funds; and

WHEREAS, Small Cities Fund 220 is also a small cities development revolving fund; and

WHEREAS, both Small Cities Funds described above have the same purpose and fund 223 is not necessary; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- 1. That the balance remaining in Small Cities Fund 223 be transferred to Small Cities Fund 220; and
- 2. That Small Cities Fund 223 be closed.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council this 12th day of November, 2019.

Robert J. Byrnes Mayor of the City of Marshall

ATTEST:

Kyle Box City Clerk